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REPORT OF INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MEDITERRANEAN MEMORANDUM OF 
UNDERSTANDING ON PORT STATE CONTROL 

FORM B/1 

   
Reporting authority: Turkey  
Ministry of Transport Maritime Affairs and Communications  
General Directorate for Maritime and Inland Waters Regulation 
Emek – Ankara/TURKEY 

copy to: - master  
- head office  
- PSCO 

Telephone: +90 312 203 10 00 if ship is detained, copy to: 
Fax: +90 312 231 33 06  - flag State  
e-mail: psc@denizcilik.gov.tr  - recognized organization, if applicable 

 

 

1. Name of ship ...................................................  2. IMO number ......…………………  3. Date of final report ................................  4. Place of inspection ....................………….. 

 
DEFICIENCIES FOUND AND FOLLOW UP ACTIONS 

***
 

 

Code Defective item Nature of defect (
1
) 

Convention 
ref. (

2
) 

Ground 
for 

detention 

Action taken 
(AT) 

Follow-up AT, 
if applicable 

(
3
) 

Additional comments 
RO 

resp. 
(
2
) 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 

Name:        ..........................................................  .......................................................... .......................................................... 

(duly authorized PSCO of reporting authority) 
 
Signature       ..........................................................  .......................................................... .......................................................... 

 

                                                           
***  Masters, Shipowners and/or Operators are advised that detailed information on the inspection may be subject to publication (www.medmou.org) 
1  This inspection was not a full survey and deficiencies listed may not be exhaustive. In the event of a detention, it is recommended that a full survey is carried out and all deficiencies are rectified before an application for re-inspection 

is made. 
2  To be completed in the event of a detention.(for non-convention ships <500 GT as reference only) 
3  Follow up AT per deficiency to be introduced by other(s) MED MoU PSCO’s 

mailto:psc@denizcilik.gov.tr
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FORM B/2 
DEFICIENCIES FOUND AND FOLLOW UP ACTIONS 

***
 

 

Code Defective item Nature of defect (
1
) 

Convention 
ref. (

2
) 

Ground 
for 

detention 

Action taken 
(AT) 

Follow-up AT, 
if applicable 

(
3
) 

Additional comments 
RO 

resp. 
(
2
) 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 
 
 
Name:        ..........................................................  .......................................................... .......................................................... 

(duly authorized PSCO of reporting authority) 
 
Signature       ..........................................................  .......................................................... .......................................................... 

                                                           
***  Masters, Shipowners and/or Operators are advised that detailed information on the inspection may be subject to publication (www.medmou.org) 
1  This inspection was not a full survey and deficiencies listed may not be exhaustive. In the event of a detention, it is recommended that a full survey is carried out and all deficiencies are rectified before an application for re-inspection 

is made. 
2  To be completed in the event of a detention.(for non-convention ships <500 GT as reference only) 
3  Follow up AT per deficiency to be introduced by other(s) MED MoU PSCO’s 
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DEFECTIVE ITEMS  ACTION TAKEN CODES 
 Code Defective Item Code Defective Item Code Defective Item Code Name 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Batteries expired 

Below standards 

Bent 

Blocked 

Broken 

Buckled 

Connected to bilge 

Copy missing 

Corroded 

Cracked 

Crew not familiar 

Damaged 

Dented 

Dirty 

Dirty filters 

Due for service 

Entries missing 

Evidence of vermins 

Evidence found 

Expired 

Filled up 

Holed 

URU expired 

(URU) improperly fitted 

Inadequate 

Incompletely perform 

Incorrect entries 

Incorrect language Inflating system 

Expired 

Inoperative 

Insufficiency 

Insufficiency capacity 

Insufficiency documentation 

Insufficiency energy 

Insufficiency for crew 

Insufficiency pressure 

Insufficiency stability 

Invalid 

Lack of communication 

Lack of familiarity 

Lack of qualified 

Lack of regularity 

Lack of training 

Leaking 

Limitations exceeded 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

Loose 

Malfunctioning 

Missing 

Missing cleats 

Missing equipment 

Missing instructions 

Misused manual 

Misused 

No forecasts 

No recorded 

No warnings 

Not amended 

Not approved 

Not as required 

Not available 

Not calibrated 

Not carried out 

Not certified 

Not complete 

Not complying with manning 

Not duly marked 

Not endorsed 

Not enough power 

Not followed 

Not hygienic 

Not identified 

Not implemented 

Not according with regulation 

Not in working language 

Not marked 

Not noted in logbook 

Not permanently exhibited 

Not permitted cargo 

Not properly filed 

Not properly handled 

Not properly maintained 

Not properly marked 

Not properly packed 

Not properly secured 

Not property segregated 

Not property stowed 

Not readable 

Not ready for use 

Not segregated 

Not short circuit safe 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

999 

Not tested 

Not up to date 

Not weekly performed 

Not working 

Obstructed 

Out of order 

Overboard connection 

Overdue 

Overheated 

Overheated 

Partially not working 

Pitting 

Poorly maintained 

Report received 

Rotten 

Seized 

Signs of parasites 

Slippery 

Spoiled 

Tied with ropes 

Training unduly carried out 

Underheated 

Unduly rigged 

Unduly used 

Unmaintained 

Unlocked 

Unsafe 

Unsecured 

Weak 

Without combined unit 

Without HRU 

Without retro-reflective bands 

With no light 

Wrong information 

Wrong location 

Other 

0 

10 

12 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

30 

35 

36 

40 

45 

50 

55 

70 

80 

85 

95 

96 

99 

No action taken 

Deficiency rectified 

All deficiencies rectified 

Rectify deficiency at next port 

Rectify deficiency within 14 days 

Master instructed to rectify deficiency before departure 

Rectify non-conformity within 3 months 

Rectify major non-conformity before departure 

Grounds for detention 

Ship allowed to sail after detention 

Ship allowed to sail after follow-up detention 

Next port informed 

Next port informed to re-detain 

Flag state/consul informed 

Flag state consulted 

Classification society informed 

Temp. substitution of equipment 

Investigation of contravention of discharge provision (MARPOL) 

Letter of warning issued 

Letter of warning withdrawn 

Other (specify in clear text) 

 
 
 
 
 

 


