

## REPORT OF INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MEDITERRANEAN MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON PORT STATE CONTROL

Reporting authority: Turkey

Ministry of Transport Maritime Affairs and Communications General Directorate for Maritime and Inland Waters Regulation

Emek - Ankara/TURKEY

Telephone: +90 312 203 10 00 Fax: +90 312 231 33 06 e-mail: psc@denizcilik.gov.tr

copy to:	<ul> <li>maste</li> </ul>
----------	---------------------------

3. Date of final report .....

head officePSCO

if ship is detained, copy to:

- flag State

- recognized organization, if applicable

4. Place of inspection .....

DEFICIENCIES FOUND AND FOLLOW UP ACTIONS ***								
Code	Defective item	Nature of def	fect (¹) Conventi	on Ground for detention	Action taken (AT)	Follow-up AT, if applicable (3)	Additional comments	RO resp. (²)
Name: (duly a	uthorized PSCO of repo	orting authority)						

<sup>\*\*</sup> Masters, Shipowners and/or Operators are advised that detailed information on the inspection may be subject to publication (www.medmou.org)

<sup>1</sup> This inspection was not a full survey and deficiencies listed may not be exhaustive. In the event of a detention, it is recommended that a full survey is carried out and all deficiencies are rectified before an application for re-inspection is made.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> To be completed in the event of a detention.(for non-convention ships <500 GT as reference only)

Follow up AT per deficiency to be introduced by other(s) MED MoU PSCO's

## DEFICIENCIES FOUND AND FOLLOW UP ACTIONS \*\*\*

Code	Defective item	Nature of defect (1)	Convention ref. (²)	Ground for detention	Action taken (AT)	Follow-up AT, if applicable (3)	Additional comments	RO resp. (²)
Name: (duly a	Name: (duly authorized PSCO of reporting authority)							
Signat	Signature							

Masters, Shipowners and/or Operators are advised that detailed information on the inspection may be subject to publication (www.medmou.org)

<sup>1</sup> This inspection was not a full survey and deficiencies listed may not be exhaustive. In the event of a detention, it is recommended that a full survey is carried out and all deficiencies are rectified before an application for re-inspection is made.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> To be completed in the event of a detention.(for non-convention ships <500 GT as reference only)

Follow up AT per deficiency to be introduced by other(s) MED MoU PSCO's

DEFECTIVE ITEMS					
Code		Code	Defective Item	Code	
1	Batteries expired	46	Loose	91	Not tested
2	Below standards	47	Malfunctioning	92	Not up to date
3	Bent	48	Missing	93	Not weekly performed
4	Blocked	49	Missing cleats	94	Not working
5	Broken	50	Missing equipment	95	Obstructed
6	Buckled	51	Missing instructions	96	Out of order
7	Connected to bilge	52	Misused manual	97	Overboard connection
8	Copy missing	53	Misused	98	Overdue
9	Corroded	54	No forecasts	99	Overheated
10	Cracked	55	No recorded	100	Overheated
11	Crew not familiar	56	No warnings	101	Partially not working
12	Damaged	57	Not amended	102	Pitting
13	Dented	58	Not approved	103	Poorly maintained
14	Dirty	59	Not as required	104	Report received
15	Dirty filters	60	Not available	105	Rotten
16	Due for service	61	Not calibrated	106	Seized
17	Entries missing	62	Not carried out	107	Signs of parasites
18	Evidence of vermins	63	Not certified	108	Slippery
19	Evidence found	64	Not complete	109	Spoiled
20	Expired	65	Not complying with manning	110	Tied with ropes
21	Filled up	66	Not duly marked	111	Training unduly carried out
22	Holed	67	Not endorsed	112	Underheated
23	URU expired	68	Not enough power	113	Unduly rigged
24	(URU) improperly fitted	69	Not followed	114	Unduly used
25	Inadequate	70	Not hygienic	115	Unmaintained
26	Incompletely perform	71	Not identified	116	Unlocked
27	Incorrect entries	72	Not implemented	117	Unsafe
28	Incorrect language Inflating system	73	Not according with regulation	118	Unsecured
29	Expired	74	Not in working language	119	Weak
30	Inoperative	75	Not marked	120	Without combined unit
31	Insufficiency	76	Not noted in logbook	121	Without HRU
32	Insufficiency capacity	77	Not permanently exhibited	122	Without retro-reflective bands
33	Insufficiency documentation	78	Not permitted cargo	123	With no light
34	Insufficiency documentation	79	Not permitted cargo  Not properly filed	123	Wrong information
3 <del>4</del> 35	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	80	Not properly handled	125	Wrong location
36	Insufficiency for crew	81		999	Other
	Insufficiency pressure	-	Not properly maintained	999	Ottlet
37	Insufficiency stability	82	Not properly marked		
38	Invalid	83	Not properly packed		
39	Lack of communication	84	Not properly secured		
40	Lack of familiarity	85	Not property segregated		
41	Lack of qualified	86	Not property stowed		
42	Lack of regularity	87	Not readable		
43	Lack of training	88	Not ready for use		
44	Leaking	89	Not segregated		
45	Limitations exceeded	90	Not short circuit safe		

ACTION TAKEN CODES					
Code	Name				
0	No action taken				
10	Deficiency rectified				
12	All deficiencies rectified				
15	Rectify deficiency at next port				
16	Rectify deficiency within 14 days				
17	Master instructed to rectify deficiency before departure				
18	Rectify non-conformity within 3 months				
19	Rectify major non-conformity before departure				
30	Grounds for detention				
35	Ship allowed to sail after detention				
36	Ship allowed to sail after follow-up detention				
40	Next port informed				
45	Next port informed to re-detain				
50	Flag state/consul informed				
55	Flag state consulted				
70	Classification society informed				
80	Temp. substitution of equipment				
85	Investigation of contravention of discharge provision (MARPOL)				
95	Letter of warning issued				
96					
99	Letter of warning withdrawn				
99	Other (specify in clear text)				